and various accounting related issues.  Responsible for leading and supervising the
purchased gas adjustment (PGA) and gas cost recovery calculation for all gas utilities.
Responsible for overseeing the work of all energy and water consultants hired by the
TRA for management audits of gas, electric and water utilities.  Implemented a weather
normalization process for water utilities that was adopted by the Commission and
adopted by American Water Works Company in regulatory proceedings outside of
Tennessee.

Education
B.A, Accounting, Middle Tennessee State University, 1981
MBA, Middle Tennessee State University, 1997

Professional
Certified Public Accountant (CPA), Tennessee Certificate # 7388
Certified Management Accountant (CMA), Certificate # 7880
Former Vice-Chairman of National Association of Regulatory Utility Commission’s
Subcommittee on Natural Gas

WHN
Typewritten Text
Attachment 1
Page 2

ATTACHMENT WHN-2

CAPD Pro Forma Billing

Determinants

WHN Consulting Attachment WHN-2

Atmos Energy Corporation Schedule 1

Comparison of CAPD & Company Volume Adjustments (MCF)

Line Test Weather Customer Customer Declining Attrition
No. Period Normalization Changes Growth Usage Year

CAPD Volumes (Mcf):
1 Residential (210) 6,256,955 760,710 0 58,763 0 7,076,429

2 Heating & Cooling (211) 592 72 0 -141 0 522

3 Small Commercial & Industrial (220) 4,731,495 437,303 0 82,060 0 5,250,858

4 Experimental School (221) 67,352 6,225 0 -909 0 72,667

5 Public Housing (225) 41,364 5,029 0 509 0 46,902

6 Large Commercial & Industrial (230) 209,821 4,515 -35,402 -4,842 0 174,092

7 Demand/Commodity (240) 203,749 0 0 0 0 203,749

8 Interruptible (250) 551,490 0 0 0 0 551,490

9 Transportation (260) 5,754,572 0 667,198 0 0 6,421,770

10 Negotiated (291) 1,988,305 0 -445,734 0 0 1,542,571

11 Cogeneration (292) 1,976 0 0 0 0 1,976

12 Large Tonnage Air Conditioning (293) 22,777 0 0 0 0 22,777

13 Total 19,830,447 1,213,854 186,062 135,439 0 21,365,803

Company Volumes (Mcf):
14 Residential (210) 6,256,956 1,082,159 -2,179 42,899 -82,408 7,297,427

15 Heating & Cooling (211) 591 0 0 0 0 591

16 Small Commercial & Industrial (220) 4,731,495 569,134 2,179 27,681 -68,884 5,261,605

17 Experimental School (221) 67,352 0 0 0 0 67,352

18 Public Housing (225) 41,364 7,154 0 0 0 48,518

19 Large Commercial & Industrial (230) 209,821 6,521 -35,402 0 0 180,940

20 Demand/Commodity (240) 203,749 0 0 0 0 203,749

21 Interruptible (250) 551,490 0 0 0 0 551,490

22 Transportation (260) 5,754,572 0 667,198 0 0 6,421,770

23 Negotiated (291) 1,988,305 0 -445,734 0 0 1,542,571

24 Cogeneration (292) 1,976 0 0 0 0 1,976

25 Large Tonnage Air Conditioning (293) 22,777 0 0 0 0 22,777

26 Total 19,830,448 1,664,968 186,062 70,580 -151,292 21,600,766

Difference (Mcf):
27 Residential (210) -1 -321,449 2,179 15,864 82,408 -220,998

28 Heating & Cooling (211) 1 72 0 -141 0 -69

29 Small Commercial & Industrial (220) 0 -131,831 -2,179 54,379 68,884 -10,747

30 Experimental School (221) 0 6,225 0 -909 0 5,315

31 Public Housing (225) 0 -2,125 0 509 0 -1,616

32 Large Commercial & Industrial (230) 0 -2,006 0 -4,842 0 -6,848

33 Demand/Commodity (240) 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 Interruptible (250) 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 Transportation (260) 0 0 0 0 0 0

36 Negotiated (291) 0 0 0 0 0 0

37 Cogeneration (292) 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Large Tonnage Air Conditioning (293) 0 0 0 0 0 0

39 Total -1 -451,114 0 64,859 151,292 -234,963

SOURCE:  CAPD Revenue Workpaper R-1.01.

WHN Consulting Attachment WHN-2

Atmos Energy Corporation Schedule 2

Comparison of CAPD & Company Bill Adjustments

Line Test Customer Customer Attrition

No. Period Changes Growth Year

CAPD Bills:

1 Residential (210) 1,368,114 0 11,385 1,379,499

2 Heating & Cooling (211) 29 0 -7 22

3 Small Commercial & Industrial (220) 190,161 0 2,742 192,903

4 Experimental School (221) 72 0 2 74

5 Public Housing (225) 5,774 0 122 5,896

6 Large Commercial & Industrial (230) 167 0 -4 163

7 Demand/Commodity (240) 36 0 0 36

8 Interruptible (250) 313 0 0 313

9 Transportation (260) 1,127 0 0 1,127

10 Negotiated (291) 65 -5 0 60

11 Cogeneration (292) 0 0 0 0

12 Large Tonnage Air Conditioning (293) 12 0 0 12

13 Total 1,565,870 -5 14,240 1,580,105

Company Bills:

14 Residential (210) 1,368,114 -423 7,996 1,375,687

15 Heating & Cooling (211) 29 0 0 29

16 Small Commercial & Industrial (220) 190,161 423 1,069 191,653

17 Experimental School (221) 72 0 0 72

18 Public Housing (225) 5,774 0 0 5,774

19 Large Commercial & Industrial (230) 167 8 0 175

20 Demand/Commodity (240) 36 0 0 36

21 Interruptible (250) 313 0 0 313

22 Transportation (260) 1,127 24 0 1,151

23 Negotiated (291) 65 -5 0 60

24 Cogeneration (292) 0 0 0 0

25 Large Tonnage Air Conditioning (293) 12 0 0 12

26 Total 1,565,870 27 9,065 1,574,962

Difference:

27 Residential (210) 0 423 3,389 3,812

28 Heating & Cooling (211) 0 0 -7 -7

29 Small Commercial & Industrial (220) 0 -423 1,673 1,250

30 Experimental School (221) 0 0 2 2

31 Public Housing (225) 0 0 122 122

32 Large Commercial & Industrial (230) 0 -8 -4 -12

33 Demand/Commodity (240) 0 0 0 0

34 Interruptible (250) 0 0 0 0

35 Transportation (260) 0 -24 0 -24

36 Negotiated (291) 0 0 0 0

37 Cogeneration (292) 0 0 0 0

38 Large Tonnage Air Conditioning (293) 0 0 0 0

39 Total 0 -32 5,175 5,143

SOURCE:  CAPD Revenue Workpaper R-1.02.

ATTACHMENT WHN-3

WNA Factors

WHN Consulting Attachment WHN-3

Atmos Energy Corporation Schedule 1

SUMMARY OF WNA FACTORS

"R" Value Heat Factor Base Factor

Tariff ($/Mcf) (Mcf/DDD) (Mcf/Month)

Residential (Rate Schedules 210, 211, 225)

   Bristol Area TBD 0.01147581 0.88911579